TTCC--55992200AA  SShhiieelldd  BBooxx
 Features
■ High RF shielding
■ Easy Opening/Closing of Door
■ EMI filters on all Data and DC lines
■ Easily customizable to meet various test needs
■ Shock Absorber on lid
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE

2000 to 3000 MHz > 60 dB
3000 to 6000 MHz > 55 dB
 Ordering Information
Order Number Description
TC-5920A
Shield Box (including accessories bellow)
Operating Manual
Test Report
RG400S, N(m) to N(m) cable, 1 m, 1 pc
I/O Interface Panel
 Order Number Configuration
M592001A
Blank Panel
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE
Concentric Technology Solutions, Inc.
TEL: 817-503-8862  FAX: 817-503-8866  Email: CTS-Sales@ctscorp-usa.com      WWW.RFSHIELDBOX.COM
M592002A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 2 N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
Data Interface Panel
M592003A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 2 DB37(p) outside and DB37(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi
filter
Data Interface Panel
M592004A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 Air fitting, 6mm OD.
 DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 2 N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
Data Interface Panel
M592005A  *Shielding Effectiveness:>70 dB from 0.1 to 2 GHz,
>60 dB from 2 to 3 GHz, >55 dB from 3 to 6 GHz
 2 DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 DB37(p) outside and DB37(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 N(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
Data Interface Panel
M592007A  *Shielding Effectiveness: >60 dB from 0.1 to 3 GHz
 DB9(p) outside and DB9(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 DB25(p) outside and DB25(s) inside, 1000 pF Pi filter
 4 SMA(f) outside and SMA(f) inside
 RJ-45 outside and inside, 10 pF Pi filter, for LAN